
8

PARTS DRAWING / SCHEMA DES PIÈCES / DIAGRAMA DE PIEZAS



9

REF. PART DESCRIPTION       DESCRIPTION                         DESCRIPCIÓN QTY
NO. NO.

1 0069044 Carrier, assembly Ensemble transport Transportador, conjunto 1
2 Note A Engine 13 hp Honda OHV Moteur Motor 1
3 0051094 Isolator Sectionneur Aislador 4
4 0000901.01 Bolt whz 5/16-24 x .63 Boulon Perno 2
5 0057512 Bolt whz 3/8-18 x 1 1/4 Boulon Perno 4
6 0062797 Connector, panel Connecteur, tableau Conector, panel 1
7 0067521 Bolt, hex 5/16-24 x 9.75 Boulon Perno 1
8 Note B Washer, lock 5/16 Contre-écrou 5/16 Arandela, de cierre 5/16 (7,94 mm) 5
9 0008854 Lug, ground Oeillet de mise à la terre Terminal, tierra 1

10 0040832 Nut, nyloc 1/4-20 Écrous nyloc 1/4-20   Tuerca, nyloc 1/4-20  (6,35 mm)    6
11 Note B Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1 1/2 Boulon Perno 2
12 Note B Washer, flat 5/16 Rondelle plates 5/16 Arandela, plana 5/16 (7,94 mm) 5
13 0048736 Nut, nyloc 5/16-18 Écrous nyloc 5/16-18 Tuerca, nyloc 5/16-18 (7,94 mm) 4
14 0049224 Assembly, ground wire Ensemble fil de masse tressé a tierra Conjunto, cable trenzado 1
15 Note B Washer, star external 5/16 Rondelle à dents externa 5/16 Arandela, estrella 2
16 Note B Bolt, hex 5/16-18 x 3/4 Boulon, tête hex 5/16-18 x 3/4 Perno 1
17 0057664 Muffler Silencieux Silenciador 1

17A 0038984 Screen, spark arrest Crépine, pare-étincelles Malla, apagachispas 1
17B 0001537 Screw #8-32 x 3/8 Vis Tornillo 4

18 0061392 Gasket Joint Empaquetadura 1
19 0065546 Panel, wired Tableau complet câblé Panel, cabeado completo 1

19A 0049071 Circuit Breaker 20 amp Disjoncteurs 20 amp Cortacircuitos 20 A 2
19B 0049382 Circuit Breaker 30 amp Disjoncteurs 30 amp Cortacircuitos 30 A 2

20 0062020 Screw #6-19 x .50 Torx Vis Tornillo 4
21 0069062 Shield, heat Écran de chaleur Pantalla para el calor 1
22 Note C Fuel tank assembly Ensemble complet du réservoir Conjunto tanque 1

22A 0061877 Grommet Oeillet Arandela de cabo 4
22B 0065450 Fuel Cap Capuchon Tapa de combustible 1
22C 0061817 Fuel gauge/screws Jauge de carburant/vis Indicador de combustible/tornillos 1
22D 0061942 Fuel filter Filtre à carburant Filtro de combustible 1
22E 0066076 Decal, fuel gauge Décalcomanie de jauge Calcomanía de indicador 1
22F 0066072 Insert mount Insertion Inserto 4
22G 0065809 Fuel shut off Robinet de carburant Válvula combustible 1
22H 0066090 Ring, chain attachment Anneau Anillo 1
22I 0067767 Valve, rollover Soupape Válvula 1
22J 0065127 Bushing, valve Bague Buje 1
23 0055982.01 Cord KeeperTM Cord KeeperTM Cord KeeperTM 2
24 Note B Bolt, 1/4-20 x 1 Boulon Perno 4
25 0063191 Handle Poignée Manija 2
26 Note B Bolt, 5/16-18 x 2 1/4 Boulon Perno 2
27 Note B Washer, flat 3/8 Rondelle plates 3/8 Arandela, plana 3/8 (9,53 mm) 2
28 0063771 Wheel Roue Rueda 2
29 0055894 Rubber Foot Pied Pie 2
30 0062174 Lanyard Lanyard Acollador 2
32 Note B Bolt, 3/8-16 x 4.25 Boulon Perno 2
33 0057578 Nut, nyloc 3/8-16 Écrous nyloc 3/8-16 Tuerca, nyloc 3/8-16 (9,53 mm) 2
34 0062502 Pin, release Epingle de relâchement Alfileres de la liberación 2
35 0058955 Cap, plastic Capuchon Tapa 2
36 Note B Washer, flat 1/4 Rondelle plates 1/4 Arandela, plana 1/4 (6,35 mm) 10
37 0061393 Nut whz 8mm Écrous Tuerca 2
38 0050298 Switch, Rocker Interrupteur Interruptor 1
39 0062433 Wheel spacer Bague d’espacement Espaciador de la rueda 2
40 0062495 Grip, handle Poignée Empuñadura 2
41 0049352 Washer, flat 5/16 W Rondelle plates 5/16 large Arandela, plana 5/16 (7,94 mm) de largo 4
42 Note B Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1 Boulon Perno 2
43 0062301 Bracket, foot Support de pied Soporte del pie 1
44 0069048 Cap, vinyl dip Capuchon Tapa 1
45 0069066 Connector, hose Connecteur de flexible Conector de manguera 1
46 0063164 Spacer, handle bracket Entretoise Espaciador 2
47 0057254 Nut, hex flg 5/16-18 Écrous 5/16-18 Tuerca 5/16-18 (7,94 mm) 5
48 Note B Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1 1/4 Boulon Perno 2
49 Note B Washer, star external 1/4 Rondelle à dents externa 1/4 Arandela, estrella 1
50 Note B Bolt, 1/4-20 x 1 1/2 Boulon Perno 2
51 1130660180 Fuel hose 4.5mm ID Flexible de carburant Manguera de combustible 1
52 1130688810 Fuel hose 8mm ID Flexible de carburant Manguera de combustible 1
53 0064138 Screw #10 x 3/4 Vis Tornillo 2
54 0067624 Clip, adhesive mount Attache Presilla 2

PARTS LIST / LISTE DES PIÈCES / LISTA DE PIEZAS



10

REF PART DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION  DESCRIPCIÓN QTY
NO. NO.

55 1130634480 Fuel hose 1/4 ID Flexible de carburant Manguera de combustible 1
56 0035857 Clamp, hose Crampon, tuyau Abrazadera, manguera 1
57 0069066 Connector, hose Connecteur de flexible Conector de manguera 1
58 0051101 Clamp, hose Crampon, tuyau Abrazadera, manguera 1
59 0050859 Clamp, hose Crampon, tuyau Abrazadera, manguera 1
60 0064546 Generator head, Sumec Tête de la génératrice, Sumec Cabezal del generador, Sumec 1

60A 0063230 Brush module Brosser le module Cepille módulo 1
60B 0063948 AVR module La tension automatique régulatrice El regulador automático del voltaje 1
60C 0063240 Cover, end Couvercle Tapa 1

PARTS LIST / LISTE DES PIÈCES / LISTA DE PIEZAS



TOOLS  REQUIRED:  7/16”, 1/2” and 9/16" sockets and ratchets, block(s) of wood (minimum of 6” tall).
Refer to the parts list on page 9.

WHEEL INSTALLATION
1. Block up end of generator opposite the fuel tank cap to install wheel kit.
2. Insert wheel spacer (item 39) into the center of the wheel (item 28).
3. Slide 3/8 x 4.25” bolt (item 32) and 3/8 washer (item 27) through the wheel (item 28), then through the wheel bracket on the 

carrier, with the offset side of the wheel hub against the wheel bracket.
4. Thread 3/8 nyloc nut (item 33) onto the bolt and tighten to securely clamp the wheel assembly to the carrier.
5. Repeat above instructions for the remaining wheel.

FOOT INSTALLATION
1. Assemble the rubber feet (item 29) to the foot bracket (item 43) using a 1/4-20 x 1.5” bolt (item 11). Thread a 1/4 washer

(item 36) and a 1/4 nyloc nut (item 10) to the bolt to secure the assembly. Caution: Do not over tighten so that the foot
material collapses.

2. Blocking up the alternator side of the generator, place the foot bracket under the carrier channel. Thread a 5/16-18 x 1” bolt
(item 42) with a 5/16 wide washer (item 50) through the mounting holes and thread a 5/16 wide washer (item 50) and a 5/16
nyloc nut (item 13) to the bolt to secure the foot bracket to the carrier.

HANDLE INSTALLATION
1. Place handle (item 25) and spacer (item 46) on carrier on same end as feet, as shown in the diagram.
2. Slide 5/16 x 2.25” bolt (item 26) and 5/16 washers (item 12) through handle and spacer as shown in diagram and 

secure with 5/16” nyloc nut (item 13).  Tighten until handle is securely clamped to the carrier.
3. Apply aerosol hairspray or similar adhesive to the handle (item 25), and then slide the handle grip (item 40) onto the handle.  

The aerosol hairspray will allow for easier assembly and will adhere the grip to the handle.
4. Insert cap (item 35) into end of handle (item 25). 
5. Repeat above instructions for the remaining handle.

LOCKING HANDLE
1. Attach the lanyards (item 30) to the release pins (item 34) and 

carrier as shown in the illustration.
2.  To lock the handle (item 25) in the extended position, align the holes

in the handle brackets with the holes in the carrier brackets and 
insert the release pins (item 34).

3English

PORTABILITY KIT INSTALLATION

1

3430

2



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




